



Here for Good.

The **BUTLER COUNTY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION** is a place of connection, where generosity and community action meet to create powerful impacts improving the quality of life for all. We connect people to the causes they care about, enrich communities through grantmaking, and believe in the power of partnerships.



\$2 Million Total Grants Awarded Since 2005

\$952,231
Total Net Assets
Year End 2023

Grant totals are comprised of grants from all charitable funds of the Community Foundation.

2023 GRANT RECIPIENT ORGANIZATIONS

Allison Amvet Hall Post 88

American Legion Tack-Barnett Post 268

Aplington Recreation Complex

Butler County - Auditor

Butler County Community Planning Group Visions of Well Being

Butler County Fair

Butler County ISU Extension

City of Allison

City of Aplington

City of Aredale

City of Clarksville

City of Dumont

City of Greene

City of New Hartford

City of Parkersburg

City of Shell Rock

Clarksville Amvets Post 30

Clarksville Community School District

Dike-New Hartford Community School District

Families Helping Families of Iowa

Fostering Families Together

Northeast Iowa Area Agency on Aging, Inc.

Northeast Iowa Food Bank

Parkersburg Historical Society

St. James Lutheran Church - Allison

The Larrabee Center Inc.

The Butler County Community Foundation is an affiliate of the Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa. CFNEIA is Confirmed in Compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations.

COMMUNITY LEADERSHIP

Our Local Impact Committee

Greg Barnett Greg Nevenhoven
Mary Derdzinski Mindy Pecha, chair
Deb Homer Gregory Schmitz
Patty Hummel Marcie Sharp
Megan Kalkwarf Nicole Vannordstrand

Christopher Luhring

FUNDS OF THE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

Butler County Community Impact Fund

Butler County Endowment Fund

Butler County Expendable Fund

Christian and Ruth Fisher Aplington Library Memorial Fund

Dale and Norma Hassman Family Fund

Ehmen Hersey Family Fund

Jeff and Pam Dralle Family Fund

Lawrence and Helen Kiehn Memorial Fund

New Hartford Child Care Fund

Sports 4 Inclusion Fund

Go to butlerccf.org to make a gift to a fund or learn more about starting your own fund.

OUR MISSION

To inspire people and connect resources to enrich our communities.

butlerccf.org 319-287-9106